Council Meeting: 05/07/2019 Agenda: Approval of Minutes

Item #: 9. a. (1).

KIRKLAND CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL JOINT MEETING

City Boards & Commissions
Community Engagement Appreciation Celebration
Kirkland Performance Center
350 Kirkland Avenue
Kirkland, WA 98033

Tuesday, April 9, 2019 5:00 p.m.

Minutes

1. CALL TO ORDER

The event commenced at 5 p.m.; In addition to the City Council, due to potential quorums of members of the Houghton Community Council, Cultural Arts Commission, Design Review Board, Disability Board, Human Services Commission, Library Board, Park Board, Planning Commission, Salary Commission, Tourism Development Committee, Transportation Commission, Senior Council and Youth Council in attendance, the event was noticed as a special City Council joint meeting.

2. ROLL CALL

City Councilmembers Present: Mayor Penny Sweet, Deputy Mayor Jay Arnold, Councilmembers Dave Asher, Kelli Curtis, Tom Neir, Toby Nixon, and Jon Pascal.

3. Boards & Commissions Recognition

Following a buffet dinner, Councilmembers reviewed highlights of the City's Boards and Commissions and Volunteer work programs and events over the past year and recognized members who had completed their terms of service.

4. ADJOURNMENT

The April 9, 2019 City Boards & Commissions Recognition Event/Special Meeting of the Kirkland City Council concluded at 7:05 p.m.

Kathi Anderson, City Clerk	Penny Sweet, Mayor